# L20000-251667

(F	Requestor's Name)
	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT MAIL
(E	Susiness Entity Name)
(C	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only





MINI AUG 25 PH 14:56

N CULLIGAN AUG p J 2021

	P.O. Box 37066 (323	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee. Florida 32303 (2315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN
	PICK U	UP: <u>08/25/2020</u>
	CERTIFIED COPY	
xx	РНОТОСОРУ	
	CUS	
XX	FILING	DOMESTICATION
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	ENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	ENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	ENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN'	ENT #)

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

MARCELY INVESTMENTS LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Domestication of a Non-U.S. Entity and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Leslie Alan Rozencwaig, Esq.

Name of Person

Rozencwaig & Nadel, LLP

Firm/Company

301 W Hallandale Beach Blvd

Address

Hallandale Beach/ Florida/33009

City/State and Zip Code

entities@mflaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Leslie Alan Rozencwaig, Esq.	954		455-5100
	at (		
Name of Person		Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### **Street Address:**

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Domestication:\$25Articles of Organization:\$125Total to Domesticate and file:\$150

## FILED

2020 AUG 25 AN IO: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

#### ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

In accordance with 605.1055, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Domestication are submitted for filing:

1. The date on which the entity was first formed was: \_\_\_\_\_December 5, 2013\_\_\_\_\_\_

2. The name of the entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication was:

MARCELY INVESTMENTS S. de R.L.

- 3. Attached are Florida Articles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 605.0201.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the entity or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles of Domestication was: Republic of Panama
- 5. The domestication has been approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the domesticating entity.

I am authorized to sign these Articles of Domestication on behalf of the entity.

Authorized Signature

6. Attached is a certificate of status or equivalent document, if any, from the domesticating jurisdiction of formation, pursuant to s. 605.1055 (3), Florida Statutes.

CR2E143 (3/17)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### MARCELY INVESTMENTS LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Lizbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
20815 NE 16 Avenue	20815 NE 16 Avenue
Suite B17, Miami.	Suite B17, Miami.
Florida 33179	Florida 33179

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Rozencwaig & Nadel, LL	_P
ina	inc
301 W. Hallandale Beach	n Blvd.
Florida street address (	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Hallandale Beach	FL 33009
City	Zip



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

. .

.

**ARTICLE IV-**The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager	Daniel Kattan		
	20815 NE 16 Avenue		
	Suite B17, Miami.		
	Florida 33179		
			• •••••••
		2020 AUG 25 SECRETAR TALLAH	
		AMIU: 19 SSEE. FL	
		- FL IS	5
		······	
(Use attachment if necessary)			
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OP e specific and cannot be more than five business of	'TIONAL) lays prior to or 90 cale	ndar
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
	·····		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	gnature of a member or an authorized representative		
that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that a	utes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation ny false information submitted in a document to the Departm te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	on under the penaltics of pen tent of State constitutes a thi	jury ird
	- Member/ Manager Typed or printed name of signee		
	Typed or printed name of signee	• <del>••••••••••••</del> ••	